

Present :Sh. Maninder Pal Singh Adv, counsel for the applicant.
Respondent exparte.

No PW is present. As such, evidence of the applicant closed by order.

2. Arguments heard. Vide my separate judgment of even date, the present application stands allowed. File be consigned to the Record Room, Bathinda.

Announced in open Court
Dated: 26.02.2017

(Kiran Jyoti), PCS
Addl. Civil Judge (Sr.Division),
Bathinda.
UID No.PB0333

Dazzy Sharma
Stenographer G-II