

Darshan Singh Vs Mohinder Singh

GW/02/2022

Present : None.

Advocates are abstaining from work today and group of 10/15 Advocates are raising slogan “Zindabad Murdabad” against the Court outside the Court room and sitting on “Dharna”.

On 04.12.2024 last and final opportunity was granted to conclude evidence of petitioner but today no PW is present. As such, evidence of the petitioner is ordered to be closed by order. For respondent evidence, to come up on 17.01.2025.

Copy of this order be sent to the Hon’ble High Court for intimation.

Dated : 19.12.2024

Amrinder Pal Singh
Principal Judge,
Family Court,
Sangrur, UID No. PB0217

Hitesh Bansal, Stenographer Gr-II